
Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi 

Directorate of Education: Establishment-III Branch 

Room No.222: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054 

No.F.DE.3 (11)/E-I11/ Snty/TGT-M/2014-16/ 	- L3 Dated: (5 tl 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial Modification of the Final Seniority List of TGT (Male) for the Block Year 2014-2016 

issued vide Order No.DE.3(11)/E-III/TGT-M/2014-16/2076-79 dated 13/04/2021„ following 

correction has been made which may be read as appearing in the given list mentioned against his 

name: 

S.No. Designation DR/DP 
& Cat. 

Name, D.O.B. & 
Emp ID of the 
applicant 

Snty No.& 
Block Year 

Correction to be made in 
the final seniority list of 
TGT(Male) from 2014-
2016. 

TGT (Male) Block Year 2014-16 issued vide Order No.DE-3(11)/E-III/TGT-M/2014-16/2076-
79dated-13/04/2021 

1. Jitendra Kumar 
Meena, 
15.06.1988 
20170900 

TGT 

(S.Sc) 

14124 
TGT MALE 

2014-2016 

Correction in D.O.B. as 

15.06.1988 instead of 

15.06.1984 

DR 

ST 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

No.F.DE.3 (11)/E-I11/ TGT-M/ 2014-16/ 3 11-1, — \ 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 

(Rajvir Singh) 

Deputy Director (E-III) 

Dated: G.5110 

1) All DDEs/E0s of the DOE with the request to ensure that this corrigendum be circulated among all 

the Govt. Schools/Branches. 

2) Section Officer, E-II Branch. 

3) Sh.Jitendra Kumar Meena, TGT (S.Sc.), SBV,No.2, Molarband, New Delhi-44 through DDE(South 

East), 

v ) Incharge, Computer Cell, Dte. of Education, with the request to upload this Corrigendum (With 

Name) on the website of Department.  

5) Guard File. 

—TRajvir Singh) 

Deputy Director (E-III) 


	Page 1

